
ESC File No.
NPDES Id. No.

Teresa Groom

Regular Storm Event 311/Complaint Follow Up

2/22/2021

Item 

Number

1

2

3

4

5

2.1

4

Notes:

tevans@cabq.gov

Contact Phone #

LandscapingConstruction Phase:

Weather at time of inspection? Temperature:   ~ 59

Past Storm Event >0.25"Type of Inspection:

Clear

Sweep streets/sidewalks of trackout

BMP's should be placed at pond outlets along West wall of site.

Estimated date of last storm 0.25" or greater

Deficiency/ Corrective Action

City of Albuquerque Stormwater Construction Site Inspection Report

General Information
Project Name:
Location:

D18E009A
NMR1002NC

Hope Christian Elementary School
6801 Palomas

Contractor
PWKI

Owner
Hope Christian School

4/13/2021
Operator

No BMP installed at entrance to limit trackout

Discharge off site?       (Y/N) No

Self Inspection Reports Requested Latest report Date: 3/30/2021

Spoke with Adam Kenderdine.  The inspection reports are filed electronically.  He confirmed

City of Albuquerque Stormwater Inspector Signature and date:

Contact information: Thomas Evans (505-803-6215)

the date of the last inspection report listed above.  The SWPPP is kept onsite.  Site is expected to be 

completed in the next 2-3 weeks.  There is a concern that there may be sediment in the downstream

channel. There should be BMP's in place at the pond outlets and be better formed to act as 

temporary sediment traps.

Contact name & title
e-mail

Adam Kenderdine

adam@pwki.comtkgroom@hcsnm.org

COA Inspector Thomas Evans Start/End Time: 12:55 PM/1:30 PM

505-821-2513 505-908-5066

           Thomas Evans 04/13/2021




